
ST02

ST03

E=433709.480
N=405941.539
Z=120.381

E=433726.035
N=405961.617
Z=119.349

121.225

12
1.1

77

121.221

120.975

120.966

120.395

120.388

120.397

120.409

120.385

12
0.3

71

FL=120.618

11
9.3

89

119.394

119.380

11
9.3

82

119.642

TO
W=1

19
.40

3

119.331

119.570TO
W=11

9.6
28

119.309

119.328

FL=119.385

FL=119.387

FL=119.384

FL=119.398

120.456

121.108

120.990

120.893

120.651

GRASS

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

TA
RMAC

CONCRETE

UN-S
URFA

CED

UN-S
URFA

CED

TA
RMAC

TA
RMAC

TA
RMAC

CONCRETE

12
1.3

49

121.342

121.342

12
1.3

59

12
1.3

28

121.315

12
0.5

12

120.458
120.989

120.814

120.843

120.935121.063

120.925

12
1.1

19

12
1.1

44

12
1.1

55
CONTA

IN
ER

121.210

12
0.3

55

12
0.3

28

12
0.2

99

120.302120.303

0.21

120.298

1.8
8

2.0
8

RWP

BENCH

BENCH

BENCH

BENCH

BENCH

120.677

120.662

120.576

120.637

120.698

STORAGE

STORAGE

12
0.3

55

12
0.5

16

120
.469

120
.31

7

PL=
12

3.7
12

PL=
12

3.7
03

PL=
12

3.7
38

PL=123.659

PL=
12

3.6
48

PL=
12

3.6
53

PL=
12

3.6
48

PL=
12

3.6
48

PL=
12

3.6
65

120.435

120.489

120.469

120.621
120.469

12
0.5

94

120.471

120.611

12
0.3

72

12
0.3

87

FR
L=

12
3.0

10

FR
L=

12
2.8

50

11
9.3

44

11
9.2

78

119.450

MH

1.9
6

2.2
8

1.48

MH

1.42

MH

CL=119.369

1.17

11
9.6

25

11
9.9

57

12
0.1

56

12
0.2

62

120.594

120.606

120.635
120.399

120.336

120.299

11
9.6

83

12
0.1

30

12
0.2

73

12
0.2

78

120.269

CR

VEGETA
TIO

N

12
0.0

44

12
0.

24
4

120.632

120.796

120.731

12
0.6

01

12
0.

90
6

12
0.8

55

120.919

120.715

120.335 120.444
120.588

120.798

120.271

0.40

0.30

0.60

0.60

1.02 150ø 1.03 
150ø

1.00 EOT

0.5
0 

EOT

0.5
0 

EOT

1.00 EOT

12
0.

78
6

UT
SF

0.40 EOT

0.30 

EOT

ST0
2A

 
E=4

33
71

9.0
87

 

N=4
05

95
1.5

62
 

Z=
12

0.3
32

1.33 100ø

1.3
0 

10
0ø

1.45 100ø

1.43 
100ø

1.4
3 

10
0ø CL=119.326

D.O.C=0.45m

G
CL=120.409

FULLY
SILTED

NVP

STORAGE

0.43EOT

DRAI
N, 

NVP 
CL=

12
0.3

53

0.46 EOT

DRAIN
 

CL=
12

0.3
31

VERTICAL  

O
UTFALL

BIK
E 

SHED

MH
CL=120.321

UTL

RAMP UP

TA
RMAC

RUBBER 

CRUMB

RW
P 

ENCLO
SED 

UTS

SHED

RWP
ENCLOSED

UTS

OBSTRUCTION

RAMP 
UP

RAMP 
UP

NDI

NDI
UTSF

BUILD
IN

G

BUILD
IN

G

120.366

CONCRETE

12
1.3

37

121.314

120.952

CL=119.303
D.O.C=0.40m

GRASS

T1 T2

T3

T4

T5

G6

T7

T8

T9

T10

T11

Tel No: 01943 884 451
Email: vb@brooks-ecological.co.uk

DR-8403-01 TREE CONSTRAINTS PLAN

Site: Shawlands Primary School, Barnsley.

BS 5837: 2012 Retention Categories

CATEGORY A

CATEGORY B

CATEGORY C

CATEGORY U

ROOT PROTECTION AREA

TREE STEM

Paper Size: A2 Scale: 1:200

www.brooks-ecological.co.uk

Please note:
The plan is for guidance only
and should not be scaled from.

The original of this drawing was produced
in colour - a monochrome copy should not be
relied upon.

N


